

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (OPTION Y)

State: CO
County: CLEAR CREEK

Opened at: CFLHD - Lakewood, CO
By: Brenda McGehee
Date: 04/22/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Acquisition Program Specialist Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: SEMA Construction, Inc. Date: 06/13/08

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
SEMA Construction, Inc. 7353 S. Eagle Street Centennial, CO 80112	344,259.00	
Kiewit Western Company 7926 S. Platte Canyon Road Littleton, CO 80128	505,238.00	
American Civil Constructors, Inc. 4901 S. Windermere Street Littleton, CO 80120	531,877.00	
Engineer's Estimate	511,495.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (OPTION Y)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	16,000.00	16,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		75,000.00	75,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		77,000.00	77,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80,000.00	80,000.00
15206-0000	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stake			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	0.208	11,000.00	2,288.00
		Kiewit Western Company		10,000.00	2,080.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		7,000.00	1,456.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	3,120.00
15210-4000	km	Centerline, establishment			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	0.742	16,000.00	11,872.00
		Kiewit Western Company		5,000.00	3,710.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		3,000.00	2,226.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	7,420.00
15216-2000	km	Survey and staking, grade finishing stakes			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	0.461	11,000.00	5,071.00
		Kiewit Western Company		10,000.00	4,610.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		5,000.00	2,305.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	6,915.00
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		10,000.00	10,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00
15705-1400	m	Soil erosion control, sediment log			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	20	17.00	340.00
		Kiewit Western Company		75.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		300.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	500.00
15801-0000	m3	Watering for dust control			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	200	8.50	1,700.00
		Kiewit Western Company		10.00	2,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		15.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	2,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (OPTION Y)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101-0000	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	0.1	70,000.00	7,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		25,000.00	2,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		100,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	2,500.00
20401-0000	m3	Roadway excavation			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	350	96.00	33,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		28.00	9,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	21,000.00
30602-0000	m2	Dust palliative application			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	300	9.00	2,700.00
		Kiewit Western Company		7.50	2,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		5.50	1,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,500.00
30802-1000	t	Roadway aggregate, method 1			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	70	68.00	4,760.00
		Kiewit Western Company		85.00	5,950.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		42.00	2,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,500.00
40105-3000	t	Antistrip additive, type 3			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	13	140.00	1,820.00
		Kiewit Western Company		149.00	1,937.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		80.00	1,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,950.00
40301-0300	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, grading C			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,300	82.00	106,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		101.00	131,300.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		95.00	123,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	169,000.00
41101-0000	t	Prime coat			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	9	1,000.00	9,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		425.00	3,825.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		360.00	3,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (OPTION Y)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41105-0000	t	Blotter			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	60	92.00	5,520.00
		Kiewit Western Company		45.00	2,700.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		36.00	2,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,800.00
41201-0000	t	Tack coat			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	3	410.00	1,230.00
		Kiewit Western Company		325.00	975.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		700.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	1,200.00
41301-0600	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 50mm depth			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	5,200	4.50	23,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		13.00	67,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		7.00	36,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	31,200.00
41301-1200	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 125mm depth			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1,350	9.00	12,150.00
		Kiewit Western Company		15.00	20,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		14.00	18,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	13,500.00
60405-0000	Each	Manhole adjustment			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	3	520.00	1,560.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,500.00	4,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		800.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	900.00
60902-1000	m	Curb and gutter, concrete, 300mm depth			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	220	100.00	22,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		200.00	44,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		130.00	28,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	24,200.00
60906-1000	m2	Gutter, concrete			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	210	130.00	27,300.00
		Kiewit Western Company		175.00	36,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	25,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (OPTION Y)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61108-1000	Each	Adjust water valve			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	4	330.00	1,320.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,000.00	4,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		300.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	1,600.00
61502-1000	m2	Drive pad, concrete			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	30	150.00	4,500.00
		Kiewit Western Company		150.00	4,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		209.50	6,285.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	3,600.00
62201-0150	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	20	95.00	1,900.00
		Kiewit Western Company		110.00	2,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		120.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
62201-0550	Hour	Backhoe loader, 180 liter minimum rated capacity bucket, 600mm width			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	40	88.00	3,520.00
		Kiewit Western Company		120.00	4,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		125.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
62201-2850	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	20	120.00	2,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		175.00	3,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		171.00	3,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
62510-2000	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	0.1	1,300.00	130.00
		Kiewit Western Company		3,500.00	350.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		21,000.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	250.00
62515-2000	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	0.1	3,000.00	300.00
		Kiewit Western Company		3,500.00	350.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		4,000.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (OPTION Y)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62520-0000	ha	Fertilizer			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	0.1	1,400.00	140.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,500.00	250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		5,500.00	550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	200.00
63304-0900	m2	Signs, aluminum panels, type 3 sheeting			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	1	320.00	320.00
		Kiewit Western Company		315.00	315.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		400.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	400.00
63305-1800	m	Posts, wood, 100mm x 150mm			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	7	61.00	427.00
		Kiewit Western Company		60.00	420.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		65.00	455.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	490.00
63501-1000	LPSM	Temporary traffic control, traffic and safety supervisor			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	ALL	21.00	21.00
		Kiewit Western Company		25,000.00	25,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		28,000.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
63502-0600	Each	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 3			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	5	640.00	3,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		300.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		400.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,500.00
63502-0900	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone, type 700mm			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	20	32.00	640.00
		Kiewit Western Company		60.00	1,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		80.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00
63502-1300	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	20	100.00	2,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		140.00	2,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	1,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/23/08

Bid Schedule Y

Project No.: CO PFH 80-2(3)

Project Name: GUANELLA PASS ROAD - PHASE 2 (OPTION Y)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1400	Each	Temporary traffic control, vertical panel			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	10	67.00	670.00
		Kiewit Western Company		58.00	580.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		80.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	750.00
63502-1500	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type A			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	4	150.00	600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		15.00	60.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	560.00
63502-1700	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type C			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	2	180.00	360.00
		Kiewit Western Company		38.00	76.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		150.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	240.00
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	30	210.00	6,300.00
		Kiewit Western Company		230.00	6,900.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		325.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	3,900.00
63506-0500	Hour	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		SEMA Construction, Inc.	600	31.00	18,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		22.00	13,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc.		32.00	19,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	18,000.00